	10-03	-2002	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F.	10224	10225	original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other	ached? Yes No  Merger  Change of Name	Name:Blue Fin Internal Address:  Street Address:_T  City:_Providence  Individual(s) cit  Association  General Partnet  Limited Partnet  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domic representative designat (Designations must be	en Weybosset Street state:RIzip:02903  izenship ership ership ateRhode Island  cited in the United States, a domestic tion is attached:yesNo a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 03/10/02			ddress( es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	 Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸	gistration No.(s) 2,588,435  No pplications and ved:
Name: Craig M. Scott Internal Address:		Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Duffy & Sweeney, Ltd.		8. Deposit account r	number: $\frac{\pi}{\Xi}$ $\frac{\Xi}{S}$ $\frac{\Xi}{S}$
One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200		502136	
City: Providence State: RI Zi	o: <mark>.02903</mark>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	ب م
9. Signature.			9 5
	M		
Craig M. Scott	Ma	ym wa	9/24/02
Name of Person Signing		ignature is sheet, attachments, and docur	Date

10/02/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

/40.00 CH \

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0710

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Blue Fin Partners Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at Ten Weybosset Street, Suite 302B, Providence, RI 02903 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark BLUE FIN (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,588,435, dated July 2, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Blue Fin Capital, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, having its principal address Ten Weybosset Street, Providence, RI 02903, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration of the Mark.

Blue Fin Partners Holdings, Inc.

Title: PRESIDEN

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In PROVINCES, on the 18th day of Sententin, 2002 before me personally appeared the above named Mars J Bishop to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and he/she acknowledged said instrument, by himself/herself executed, to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires: 3-11-03

Blue Fin Partners Holdings, Inc\Trademark\Documents\Assignment re BLUE FIN Trademark.doc

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0711